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Vessel specs
Built 2015

Design Vard 3 07

Flag NIS

Total Accommodation 130 Persons (130 x 1 Person)

LOA 142,6m

Breadth Moulded 25m

Cargo Deck Area Flat weldable steeldeck 1800m²

ROV Yes

Yard VARD Langsten

Main Class +1A1, SF, E0, DK(+), COMF-V(2)C(3), SPS, CLEAN DESIGN, DYNPOS-AUTRO, NAUT-AW, ICE-C,
TMON, VIBR, BIS, CRANE, HELDK-SH (CAA-N), ESV-DP(HIL)

Classification Society DNV GL

Dynamic Positioning DP 3 from Rolls Royce

Helideck Diameter 26,1m, SWL 15mt - Sikorsky 92

Draft (max) 8m + 0m Skeg/Nozzle

Deck Cargo Capacity 5850mt (CoG 1,0m above main deck)

Deck Strength Main dk:Fr.#-12-#52 15mt/m2. FR#52-#84 10mt/m2. FR#84-#110 15mt/m2 A-dk: Fr #110-120
5mt/m²

Deadweight 9200mt (d=8m)

Moonpool 51,84m² (7,2 m x 7,2 m)

ROV system 2 WROVs

Main Crane SWL 250mt@ 17m - Single fall - AHC

Main Crane Aux winch SWL 350/20mt@ 12/40m - Single fall - AHC

Crane 2 SWL 50mt@ 11m - Single fall - AHC

Crane 2 Aux winch SWL 10mt@ 21m - Single fall - AHC
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Commercial Contacts

24 HRS COMMERCIAL DUTY PHONE: +47 52 85 65 30
Subsea and Renewable

Norway

+47 52 85 65 00

commercial.csv@solstad.com

Hans Knut Skår Jr.
Executive Vice President

+47 416 37 300
+47 52 85 65 31
hans.knut.skar@solstad.com

Trond Nilsen
Commercial Director

+47 52 85 65 35
trond.nilsen@solstad.com

Torstein Alvestad
Commercial Officer

+47 995 65 016
+47 52 85 65 90
torstein.alvestad@solstad.com

John Steinar Olsen-Sund
Commercial Officer - Renewable Energy

+47 913 15 016
+47 52 85 95 35
john.steinar.olsen-sund@solstad.com

Jarle Larsson
Commercial Officer

+47 971 67 269
+47 52 85 95 57
jarle.larsson@solstad.com

Tommy Sandtorv
Commercial Manager - Renewable Energy

+47 988 36 578
+47 52 85 65 85
tommy.sandtorv@solstad.com

Singapore

Chai Guan Sheng
Commercial Manager

+65 9647 9955
+65 6507 6818
guan.sheng.chai@solstad.com
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